		BID TABS							
		048 21st AVEN		ACING					
	BID	DATE: APRIL 1	0, 2024			A 14/ 0-1	0.0 a.a. ka a	Ī	
				LaLonde Contractors, Inc Waukesha, WI		:	ie, WI		
Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	130	ID	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	Unit Frice	TULAI
201.0120	Grubbing	29	SY	\$9.00	\$261.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	<u> </u>	
201.0210	Grubbing	130	ID	\$9.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00		
201.0220	Removing Concrete Pavement	486	SY	\$3.00 \$11.75	\$5,710.50	\$13.00	\$5,832.00		
204.0100	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	110	SY	\$11.75	\$1,351.90	\$12.00	\$5,632.00		
204.0113	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	1919	SY	\$4.33	\$8,309.27	\$13.00	\$9,595.00		
204.0120	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	652	SY	\$4.33 \$9.31	\$6,070.12	\$10.00	\$9,595.00	•	
204.0155	Excavation Common	÷	CY	÷		÷	\$5,328.00		
	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	296	TON	\$29.41	\$8,705.36	\$18.00	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
305.0120	Drilled Tie Bars	532	÷	÷	\$13,874.56	÷	\$9,576.00		
416.0610	Tack Coat	48	EACH	\$14.50	\$696.00	\$10.00	\$480.00		
455.0605		208	GAL	\$2.27	\$472.16	\$3.00	\$624.00		
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	325	TON	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	\$25,015.25	¢	\$27,625.00		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	196	TON	÷	\$20,828.92	÷	\$22,932.00		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	31	LF	\$45.95	\$1,424.45	\$35.00	\$1,085.00	•	
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2860	SF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$20,706.40	÷	\$20,020.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	931	SF	\$8.42	\$7,839.02	\$7.50	\$6,982.50	ļ	
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	80	SF	\$40.67	\$3,253.60	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	ļ	
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	35	SY	\$78.31	\$2,740.85	\$68.00	\$2,380.00		
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	79	SY	\$86.14	\$6,805.06	\$72.00	\$5,688.00		
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	3	EACH	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	ļ	
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$35,222.96	\$35,222.96	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	960	SY	\$5.10	\$4,896.00	\$5.80	\$5,568.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	<u> </u>	
631.0300	Sod Water	110	MGAL	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	960	SY	\$5.50	\$5,280.00	\$7.00	\$6,720.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	22	SF	\$27.00	\$594.00	\$30.00	\$660.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	9	EACH	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$225.00		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	6	EACH	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$150.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$4,075.00	\$4,075.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	8	EACH	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	•	
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1801	LF	\$1.95	\$3,511.95	\$2.00	\$3,602.00		
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	165	CY	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$34.00	\$5,610.00	•	
SPV.0055.01	Repair Broken Sprinkler System	500	DOL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	İ	
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Curb Boxes	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	•	
SPV.0060.02	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	6	EACH	\$134.00	\$804.00	\$160.00	\$960.00		
SPV.0060.03	30-Inch Round V-Loc	6	EACH	\$92.00	\$552.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
SPV.0105.01	Laminiated No Parking Signs & Property Owner Notification	1	LS	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	†	
SPV.0105.02	Remove and Restore Decorative Fence	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	•	
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	389	SF	\$9.29	\$3,613.81	\$8.00	\$3,112.00		
01 1.0100.01			SUBTOTAL			\$207,444.50		••	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1212	LF	\$7.24	\$8,774.88	\$7.60	\$9,211.20	51111100	10101
204.0130	Removing Inlets	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	÷	\$1,500.00		
204.0220	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	70	LF	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00		
204.0245	Abandoning Manholes	1	EACH	\$900.00		\$25.00		<u> </u>	

320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch	447	SY	\$61.57 \$27,521.79	\$68.00	\$30,396.00	
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	75	LF	\$121.00 \$9,075.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	4	EACH	\$992.00 \$3,968.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	
611.2004.01	Manhole "Doghouse" 4-FT Diameter	1	EACH	\$5,626.00 \$5,626.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	4	EACH	\$2,128.00 \$8,512.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	4	EACH	\$20.00 \$80.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	11	EACH	\$20.00 \$220.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	5	EACH	\$240.00 \$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1212	LF	\$1.42 \$1,721.04	\$2.00	\$2,424.00	
SPV.0060.04	Manhole Covers (Storm)	2	EACH	\$939.00 \$1,878.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
SPV.0060.05	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	2	EACH	\$891.00 \$1,782.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D (4-Inch Curb Head)	1212	LF	\$27.89 \$33,802.68	\$29.00	\$35,148.00	
SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection - Pipe	30	LF	\$61.00 \$1,830.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$5.00 \$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
S		TORM SEWER	SUBTOTAL	\$110,501.39	\$120,294.20		
BID TC		BID TOTAL	\$317,165.18	\$327,738.70			